
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

25 (S/IL)

Federal

MAR USP Marion

Jail Days 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 13

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.04

Federal Total

Jail Days 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 13

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.030.000.000.39 0.000.00 0.00 0.04

IGA

5SX Bond Co Jail

Jail Days 124 83 47 30 31 30 31 5 0 0 0 0 381 381

Paid Jail Days 124 83 47 30 31 30 31 5 0 0 0 0 381 381

Cost $ 5,580 $ 3,735 $ 2,115 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 225 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 17,145 $ 17,145

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 4.00 2.96 1.52 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.04

7GK St Francois Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 130 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 130 $ 130

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

5EB Jefferson Co Justice Ctr

Jail Days 63 61 102 146 173 199 165 155 150 163 180 216 1,773 1,773

Paid Jail Days 63 61 102 146 173 199 165 155 150 163 180 216 1,773 1,773
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 2,835 $ 2,745 $ 4,590 $ 6,570 $ 7,785 $ 8,955 $ 7,425 $ 6,975 $ 6,750 $ 7,335 $ 8,100 $ 9,720 $ 79,785 $ 79,785

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 2.03 2.18 3.29 4.87 5.58 6.63 5.32 5.00 5.00 5.26 6.00 6.97 4.86

GBT Wayne County Sheriff's Office

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 38 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 38 $ 0 $ 0 $ 76 $ 76

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 38.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 38.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 38.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01

7PE Fayette Co  Jail

Jail Days 93 99 124 105 274 388 430 421 537 491 393 461 3,816 3,816

Paid Jail Days 93 99 124 105 274 388 430 421 537 491 393 461 3,816 3,816

Cost $ 6,324 $ 6,732 $ 8,432 $ 7,140 $ 18,632 $ 26,384 $ 29,240 $ 28,628 $ 36,516 $ 33,388 $ 26,724 $ 31,348 $ 259,488 $ 259,488

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 3.00 3.54 4.00 3.50 8.84 12.93 13.87 13.58 17.90 15.84 13.10 14.87 10.45

7ZK Alton Law Enforcement Center

Jail Days 649 562 580 675 617 637 619 589 448 528 560 648 7,112 7,112

Paid Jail Days 649 562 580 675 617 637 619 589 448 528 560 648 7,112 7,112

Cost $ 38,940 $ 33,720 $ 34,800 $ 40,500 $ 37,020 $ 38,220 $ 37,140 $ 35,340 $ 26,880 $ 31,680 $ 33,600 $ 38,880 $ 426,720 $ 426,720

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 20.94 20.07 18.71 22.50 19.90 21.23 19.97 19.00 14.93 17.03 18.67 20.90 19.48

7ZF Marion County Jail

Jail Days 823 802 926 778 729 641 748 913 837 749 690 651 9,287 9,287

Paid Jail Days 823 802 926 778 729 641 748 913 837 749 690 651 9,287 9,287

Cost $ 37,035 $ 36,090 $ 41,670 $ 35,010 $ 32,805 $ 28,845 $ 33,660 $ 41,085 $ 37,665 $ 33,705 $ 31,050 $ 29,295 $ 417,915 $ 417,915

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 26.55 28.64 29.87 25.93 23.52 21.37 24.13 29.45 27.90 24.16 23.00 21.00 25.44

5NU Clinton Co Jail

Jail Days 442 383 453 509 551 452 564 566 724 745 740 778 6,907 6,907

Paid Jail Days 442 383 453 509 551 452 564 566 724 745 740 778 6,907 6,907

Cost $ 26,520 $ 22,980 $ 27,180 $ 30,540 $ 33,060 $ 27,120 $ 33,840 $ 33,960 $ 43,440 $ 44,700 $ 44,400 $ 46,680 $ 414,420 $ 414,420

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 14.26 13.68 14.61 16.97 17.77 15.07 18.19 18.26 24.13 24.03 24.67 25.10 18.92

7A6 Washington County Sheriff's Department

Jail Days 579 507 551 434 307 260 217 220 226 219 210 217 3,947 3,947
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 579 507 551 434 307 260 217 220 226 219 210 217 3,947 3,947

Cost $ 28,950 $ 25,350 $ 27,550 $ 21,700 $ 15,350 $ 13,000 $ 10,850 $ 11,000 $ 11,300 $ 10,950 $ 10,500 $ 10,850 $ 197,350 $ 197,350

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 18.68 18.11 17.77 14.47 9.90 8.67 7.00 7.10 7.53 7.06 7.00 7.00 10.81

5YQ Saline Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 288 219 204 145 187 215 286 281 228 186 180 238 2,657 2,657

Paid Jail Days 288 219 204 145 187 215 286 281 228 186 180 238 2,657 2,657

Cost $ 12,960 $ 9,855 $ 9,180 $ 6,525 $ 8,415 $ 9,675 $ 12,870 $ 12,645 $ 10,260 $ 8,370 $ 8,100 $ 10,710 $ 119,565 $ 119,565

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 9.29 7.82 6.58 4.83 6.03 7.17 9.23 9.06 7.60 6.00 6.00 7.68 7.28

5CH Williamson Co Jail

Jail Days 426 412 440 425 651 629 606 642 671 702 814 878 7,296 7,296

Paid Jail Days 426 412 440 425 651 629 606 642 671 702 814 878 7,296 7,296

Cost $ 25,560 $ 24,720 $ 26,400 $ 25,500 $ 39,060 $ 37,740 $ 36,360 $ 38,520 $ 40,260 $ 42,120 $ 48,840 $ 52,680 $ 437,760 $ 437,760

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 13.74 14.71 14.19 14.17 21.00 20.97 19.55 20.71 22.37 22.65 27.13 28.32 19.99

7MH Jackson County Jail

Jail Days 873 854 910 852 969 1,054 943 886 835 863 836 862 10,737 10,737

Paid Jail Days 873 854 910 852 969 1,054 943 886 835 863 836 862 10,737 10,737

Cost $ 52,380 $ 51,240 $ 54,600 $ 51,120 $ 58,140 $ 63,240 $ 56,580 $ 53,160 $ 50,100 $ 51,780 $ 50,160 $ 51,720 $ 644,220 $ 644,220

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 28.16 30.50 29.35 28.40 31.26 35.13 30.42 28.58 27.83 27.84 27.87 27.81 29.42

5YM White Co Jail

Jail Days 896 897 927 814 919 896 1,016 1,098 955 924 800 1,021 11,163 11,163

Paid Jail Days 896 897 927 814 919 896 1,016 1,098 955 924 800 1,021 11,163 11,163

Cost $ 49,280 $ 49,335 $ 50,985 $ 44,770 $ 50,545 $ 49,280 $ 55,880 $ 60,390 $ 52,525 $ 50,820 $ 44,000 $ 56,155 $ 613,965 $ 613,965

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 28.90 32.04 29.90 27.13 29.65 29.87 32.77 35.42 31.83 29.81 26.67 32.94 30.58

5GW Franklin Co Jail

Jail Days 181 200 145 122 144 149 146 155 172 186 217 175 1,992 1,992

Paid Jail Days 181 200 145 122 144 149 146 155 172 186 217 175 1,992 1,992

Cost $ 7,240 $ 8,000 $ 5,800 $ 4,880 $ 5,760 $ 5,960 $ 5,840 $ 6,200 $ 6,880 $ 7,440 $ 8,680 $ 7,000 $ 79,680 $ 79,680

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 5.84 7.14 4.68 4.07 4.65 4.97 4.71 5.00 5.73 6.00 7.23 5.65 5.46

7KV Franklin Co Detn
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 43 $ 0 $ 0 $ 43 $ 43

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 43.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 43.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

7KZ Perry Co Jail

Jail Days 601 612 587 621 534 652 712 623 605 642 668 725 7,582 7,582

Paid Jail Days 601 612 587 621 534 652 712 623 605 642 668 725 7,582 7,582

Cost $ 36,060 $ 36,720 $ 35,220 $ 37,260 $ 32,040 $ 39,120 $ 42,720 $ 37,380 $ 36,300 $ 38,520 $ 40,080 $ 43,500 $ 454,920 $ 454,920

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 19.39 21.86 18.94 20.70 17.23 21.73 22.97 20.10 20.17 20.71 22.27 23.39 20.77

5FY St. Clair County Jail

Jail Days 1,497 1,355 1,408 1,270 1,128 915 845 774 806 970 980 933 12,881 12,881

Paid Jail Days 1,497 1,355 1,408 1,270 1,128 915 845 774 806 970 980 933 12,881 12,881

Cost $ 112,275 $ 101,625 $ 105,600 $ 95,250 $ 84,600 $ 68,625 $ 63,375 $ 58,050 $ 60,450 $ 72,750 $ 73,500 $ 69,975 $ 966,075 $ 966,075

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 48.29 48.39 45.42 42.33 36.39 30.50 27.26 24.97 26.87 31.29 32.67 30.10 35.29

7LE Ste. Genevieve Co Jail

Jail Days 0 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

Paid Jail Days 0 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21

Cost $ 0 $ 450 $ 1,125 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,575 $ 1,575

Rate $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.21 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06

IGA Total

Jail Days 7,535 7,052 7,420 6,928 7,214 7,117 7,328 7,328 7,194 7,370 7,268 7,803 87,557 87,557

7,2686,928 7,3287,2147,535 7,3707,052 7,1947,117 7,8037,3287,420Paid Jail Days 87,55787,557

$ 408,245 $ 5,130,832$ 435,285 $ 424,607 $ 423,558 $ 427,734$ 441,939Cost $ 427,175$ 413,297 $ 433,639$ 419,326 $ 5,130,832$ 458,513$ 417,514

$ 58.60$ 58.93 $ 58.29$ 58.61 $ 58.76$ 58.65 $ 58.84 $ 58.85$ 58.66$ 58.66 $ 58.29Rate $ 58.86 $ 57.80

Avg Pop 237.24230.94 232.72 242.28236.39 237.74239.34251.85243.07 239.79236.39 251.73 239.87

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 27 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 53 53

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Avg Pop 0.00 0.96 0.16 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.23 0.15

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 27 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 53 53

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.37 0.00 0.100.00 0.000.160.960.00 0.000.00 0.23 0.15

25 (S/IL) Total

$ 423,558

$ 58.76$ 58.65

7,052

$ 408,245

239.50 232.72

7,328

$ 458,513

7,420

$ 58.84$ 58.29

$ 5,130,832

240.06

7,214

6,928

7,079

$ 427,734$ 433,639

$ 58.61

$ 435,285

Paid Jail Days

$ 427,175

$ 58.66

7,371 87,623

$ 58.86

237.77

7,328

7,535 7,370

$ 413,297

6,939 7,810

$ 58.66

7,268

7,425

$ 417,514

7,214

$ 5,130,832

236.39 251.96231.31

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

87,557

7,117

Cost

87,557

$ 441,939

$ 58.85

7,194 7,271

239.79236.39252.81243.46

7,328

7,1947,117

$ 419,326

7,328

87,623

Rate $ 57.80

7,547

237.24

$ 424,607

$ 58.29$ 58.93

242.38

Grand Total

237.24

$ 427,175

Paid Jail Days

$ 419,326

$ 58.61

7,371

$ 58.29

87,557

232.72

$ 58.29

7,535

236.39252.81

7,803

$ 58.66

7,328

$ 58.76

$ 433,639 $ 5,130,832

237.77

$ 58.93

236.39243.46 251.96

$ 408,245

$ 58.86Rate $ 58.60

6,939

7,2687,328

242.38

Jail Days 7,425 7,271

Avg Pop

$ 58.85

7,420

7,328

6,928

$ 5,130,832

240.06239.79

$ 57.80

$ 458,513

7,370

Cost

$ 58.66

7,117

$ 58.65

87,557

87,623

$ 58.84

$ 423,558

7,547

7,1947,117

$ 441,939

7,214

7,214

7,194

7,052

$ 427,734$ 417,514$ 424,607

7,079

231.31239.50

7,810

$ 413,297

87,623

7,328

$ 435,285
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